

ORDER BELOW EXH.63

1. Perused application say record. Heard both the Ld. Counsel.

2. It is revealed that plaintiff has examined one witness from Grampanchayat Pathrali in 2019. The matter is being adjourned time to time for cross examination of that witness. It is submitted that due to Covid-19 situation cross examination could not be taken because witness is not available for cross examination.

3. I find that matter is five years old. And almost twenty-one time matter is adjourned for this purpose only. It is necessary to direct the plaintiff take humdast the presence secure of witness to undergo cross examination. Therefore, the following order.

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.
2. Issue summons to witness. Plaintiff to take humdast and served the summons on witness.

Date : 22/08/2022

(K.R.Deshpande)
Civil Judge S.D. Palghar